2" rosstarrant
architects

CHANGE ORDER

DATE: 8/10/2022 CO #: One (01)
TO: Trace Creek Construction, Inc. PROJECT: Mercer County Board of
PO Box 539 Education
Vanceburg, KY 41179 530 Perryville Street
Harrodsburg, KY 40330
RTA 2203
BG 22-282
CONTRACT DATE:  July 20, 2022 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(include, where applicable, any undisputed amounf atfributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives.)

1. COR-001 Waste Soil and Rock on-site: for a credit of ($10,000.00)

TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER: ($10,000.00)
The original Contract Sum was $4,584,687.10
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $4,584,687.10
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of ($10,000.00)
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $4,574,687.10
The Contract Time will be increased by 0 days
The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order is therefore Phased Completion

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and fime have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed fo supersede the Construction Change Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

RossTarrant Architects, Inc. Trace Creek Construction, Inc. Mercer County Board of
101 Old Lafayette Avenue PO Box 539 Education
Lexington, Kentucky 40502 Vanceburg, KY 41179 530 Perryville Street
Harrodsburg, KY 40330
ARCHITECT (Fim name and address| CONTRACTOR (Firm name and address) OWNER (rirm name and address)
BY (signdture) ”" BY (signature) a4 BY (signature)
Suzanne Irwin @ &r
) ey
{Typed or printed name) (Typed or printed name) {Typed or printed name)
10202 B/11) 3
8/10/2022 | / .,,nc:u
DATE DATE DATE

architecture e civil engineering e landscape architecture e interior desiari
101 old lafayette avenue lexington. kentucky 40502 p 859.254.4018  859.231.5046 www.rosstarrant.com




7»TRACE CREEK

Your job is our reputation.

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST 01

Date: August 8, 2022
RE: PR 01: Waste Soil and Rock on-site.
Attn: Mercer County Board of Education.

Trace Creek Construction, Inc.
127 Market Street | P.O. Box 539
Vanceburg, KY 41179

Phone: (606)796-3867

Fax: (606)796-3948
www.tracecreek.net

We propose to furnish all materials, equipment, and labor to perform the following work for the lump

sum of: Credit of $10,000.00
Ten Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($10,000.00)

Scope of work: Waste soil and rock on site in lieu of hauling off site.

If you have any questions, please contact me on my cell phone at (606) 209-1293

Sincerely,

Gus Bartley
Project Manager

127 Market St., Suite 200 Vanceburg, Ky. 41179-0539 phone (606) 796- 3867 fax (606) 796-3948

www.fracecreek.net



r

Proposal Request

rosstarrant Transmittal
architects
RossTarrant Architects | 101 Old Lafayette Ave Lexington KY 40502 United States
PROJECT: Mercer County Athletic DATE SENT: 7/19/2022
Improvements
2203
SUBJECT: PR-01 Waste Soil and Rock On- PROPOSAL PR-01
Site REQUEST ID:
TYPE: Proposal Request TRANSMITTAL ID: 00039
PURPOSE: For Contractor's Pricing VIA: Info Exchange
FROM
NAME COMPANY EMAIL PHONE
Suzanne Irwin RossTarrant sirwin@rosstarrant.com  859-254-4018
Architects
TO
NAME COMPANY EMAIL PHONE
Gus Bartley Trace Cregk gbartley@tracecreek.ne 606.796.3867
Construction t
REMARKS: Created by: Beth Bauer

Description:
Please provide pricing for labor and materials for the following:

It will be acceptable to waste soil and rock on site in lieu of hauling off site.
Soil waste areas shall be wasted per Fill Specifications and shall be seeded.
Coordinate location with Owner.

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum
and/or Time incidental to proposed modifications to the Contract
Documents described therein.

This is not a change order nor a direction to proceed with the work
described herein.

Attachments:
none

Forwarded to: Suzanne Irwin (RossTarrant Architects)
Remarks:

Please provide pricing for labor and materials for the following:

It will be acceptable to waste soil and rock on site in lieu of hauling off site.
Soil waste areas shall be wasted per Fill Specifications and shall be seeded.

Page 1 of 2



Proposal Request Transmittal
DATE:  7/19/2022
ID: 00039

Coordinate location with Owner.

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum
and/or Time incidental to proposed modifications to the Contract
Documents described therein.

This is not a change order nor a direction to proceed with the work
described herein.

Attachments:
none
COPIES:
Beth Bauer (RossTarrant Architects)
Michael Mays (RossTarrant Architects)

Page 2 of 2



